TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/06/2003

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Babcock Borsig AG		10/10/2007	CORPORATION: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Babcock Borsig Power Systems GMBH	
Street Address:	Duisburger Strabe 375	
City:	Oberhausen	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	46049	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2386690	MPS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)463-5001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-463-5000

Email: lcappello@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: Banner & Witcoff, Ltd.

Address Line 1: 10 S. Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 3000

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 00515500017

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900089210

Name:

TRADEMARK REEL: 003638 FRAME: 0744 \$40.00

₩

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Helen Hill Minsker	
Signature:	/helen hill minsker/	
Date:	10/12/2007	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Confirmatory Assignment#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003638 FRAME: 0745

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BABCOCK BORSIG AG (the "ASSIGNOR"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany, and having a business address Duisburger Straße 375, 46049 Oberhausen, Germany, owned and has used the trademark appearing in the attached schedule (the "MARK"), and owned the U.S. Registration for the MARK (the "REGISTRATION"); and

WHEREAS, BABCOCK BORSIG POWER SYSTEMS GMBH (the "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany, and having a business address Duisburger Straße 375, 46049 Oberhausen, Germany, desired to acquire the MARK and the REGISTRATION;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby confirms that, effective February 6, 2003, it has assigned to ASSIGNEE all rights, title and interest in and to the MARK and the REGISTRATION, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the MARK and the REGISTRATION, and symbolized by the MARK and the REGISTRATION.

BABCOCK BORSIGAR (In insolvency)

Name: Dr. Helmut Sonmitz Title: Insolvency krustee

Effective Nunc Pro Tunc: February 6, 2003

Dated:

October 10, 2007

SCHEDULE OF MARKS

MARK MPS

U.S. REGISTRATION NO. 2,386,690

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003638 FRAME: 0746

RECORDED: 10/12/2007